



Kellogg's Cheez It Cheez-It Crackers, Whole Grain, Individual Packets, 0.75 Oz Bag, 175/Case

Item Number: 282422  

Made with nine grams of whole grain per 21 grams serving size, Cheez-It Whole Grain Baked Snack Crackers are an ideal companion for lunches, mid day and after school snacks. Each cracker has been baked to perfection and is made with 100% real cheese.

- Cheez-it Whole Grain Baked Snack Crackers are the easy cheesy choice when it comes to scrumptious, satisfying crunches by the mouthful.
- Place in snack section, Tray line and a la carte. This item is a good fit for K-12.
- Today's busy, more frequent snackers seek portable, ready to eat solutions that satisfy their desire for flavor variety and engaging textures. The Cheez-It portfolio of baked snack crackers offers something for everyone's craving.
- Convenient, ready to eat crackers in a 0.75 ounce pouch, packaged for freshness and great taste, 175 case count, 19.875 IN x 13.250 IN x 9.500 IN. The case shows the best by date in the format MMDDYY.
- In 1921, Cheez-It pioneered the perfect cheesy, square snack for any occasion and millions of people agreed. Although a few things have changed over the past 90 years, Cheez-It has kept its fans sayin' cheese by baking 100% real cheese into the same 1 x 1 cracker and showing the world that being square doesn't have to be boring.

Case (175/0.75 Ounce Bag)

Nutrition

Based On: Rounding:

Ingredients

Whole wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), white cheddar cheese (milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes), soybean oil (with TBHQ for freshness). Contains 2% or less of salt, paprika, yeast, paprika extract color, turmeric extract color, annatto extract color, soy lecithin. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated October 2020. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1closVPdd00EobD6dS4hzaL_bzt5hZedc/view?usp=sharing

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	0.75 oz (21.26g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	100
% Daily Value *	
Total Fat 3.5g	5%
Saturated Fat 1g	5%
Trans Fat 0g	
PolyUnsat. Fat	n/a
MonoUnsat Fat	n/a
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 150mg	6%
Total Carbohydrate 14g	5%
Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes N/A Added Sugars	n/a
Protein 2g	4%
Vitamin D n/a	0%
Calcium 100mg	10%
Iron 0.72mg	4%
Potassium n/a	0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories

School Equivalents:

Serving Size	0.75 Oz Serving
Meat/Meat Alternative	0 oz
Grain/Breads	1 oz eq
Fruit	0 cup
Red/Orange	0 cup
Dark Green	0 cup
Starchy	0 cup
Beans/Peas	0 cup
Other	0 cup
Notes:	n/a

Water Soluble Vitamins:

Thiamin	n/a
Riboflavin	n/a
Niacin B3	n/a
Pantothenic Acid	n/a
Folic Acid	n/a
Vitamin B6	n/a
Vitamin B12	n/a
Vitamin C	

Minerals:

Phosphorous	n/a
Zinc	n/a
Magnesium	n/a
Copper	n/a
Selenium	n/a
Manganese	n/a
Iodine	n/a

Fat Soluble Vitamins:

Vitamin E mg	n/a
Vitamin K	n/a
Vitamin A IU	

Additional Images



